
Church Calendar 2018 

Please note:  dates in red are still to be confirmed 

Day Date Month  Event 
Sun  11 March Family Service/Mother’s Day 
Fri-Sat 16-17 March KiEL Spring Convention 
Thu 29 March Maundy Thursday 
Fri 30 March Good Friday 
Sun 1 April Easter Sunday 
    
Thu-Sun 
Thu 

12-15 
12 

April 
April 

Real Lives Mission 
Cream tea at GHCF 

    
Sun  13 May Family Service 
Sun 20 May Pentecost 
    
Sun 17 June Father’s Day 
    
Sat 23 June Creation Ministries  

Visit to GHCF 
    
Sun 8 July Family Service 
    
Sat 18 August Gt Harwood Charter Fair 
    
Fri-Sun 21-23 September Lancs Festival of Hope, Blackpool 
    
Sun 7 October Harvest Family Service 
Fri 26 October Light Party 
    
Sun 11 November Remembrance Sunday 
Sun 18 November Persecuted Church Sunday 
    
Tue  December JAM Club Nativity 
Sun 16/23 December Children’s Nativity/Carol Service 

 


